

CCE EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Morek IT OÜ, located at Rauna 24, Saue 76506, Harjumaa, Estonia, with all responsibility declares that the following products meet the requirements of the EC Commission directive:

- <u>2014/35/EU</u> - Low Voltage Directive;

Products: Brass bars.

Products type: BB7; BB9; BB14; BB24; BB32; BB42; BB52; BB147.

Product codes: MAD0007E21

MAD0009E21 MAD0014E21 MAD0024E21 MAD0032E21 MAD0042E21 MAD0052E21 MAD0147E21

The following harmonized standard have been applied:

 <u>EN 60947-7-1:2009</u> - Low-voltage switchgear and control gear -- Part 7-1: Ancillary equipment -Terminal blocks for copper conductors;

Saue, Estonia 2017 09 01

CEO Morek group

Rinch.

Indrek Reinsalu

Morek IT OÜ Raune 24, 76 506 Saue, Estonia REG no. 11013247 VAT no. EE100878844 Tel: +372 6041 423 Fax: +372 6041 447 E-mail: morek@morek.eu Morek IT OÜ Estonian account: Swedbank IBAN: EE342200221023176716 SWIFT: HABAEE2X